## 900743104 01/09/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM779373

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900724832

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Destiladora Del Valle de Tequila, S.A. de C.V.		10/05/2022	Corporation: MEXICO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magave Tequila, Inc.
Street Address:	71 Liberty Ship Way
City:	Sausalito
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94965
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5699356	MIAGAVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4242061601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4242031681

Email: hself@harderllp.com
Correspondent Name: Henry L. Self III

Address Line 1: 8383 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 526
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1370.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry L. Self III
SIGNATURE:	/Henry L. Self III/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MIAGAVE Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0420

900743104

## **EXHIBIT A**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Destiladora Del Valle de Tequila, S.A. de C.V. ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to federal trademark registration number 5699356 of the mark MIAGAVE (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Magave Tequila, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Trademark Assignment on the dates below.

DATE: October <u>5</u> , 2022	By: Director
DATE: October <u>6</u> , 2022	MAGAVE TEQUILA, INC.
	By: Joseph m fortene Its: vice President/Secrotary

8

{00127684;1}

**RECORDED: 10/10/2022**